

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 13255/2011

(Against the final judgment and order dated 23.12.2010 in E.P.(C)
No. 4269 of 2008 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.K.SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 25/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Since Respondent No.1 has entered appearance on
caveat, service of notice on Respondent No.1 is
dispensed with. Let notice be served on Respondent
No.2.

The operation and implementation of Annexure P-3
Order dated 10th December, 2007 passed by the Central
Administrative Tribunal, Principal Bench, New Delhi in
O.A. No. 286 of 2007 will stand stayed until further
orders.

...2/-

-2-

Respondent No.1 may file Counter Affidavit within
four weeks. Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, may be filed
within four weeks thereafter.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master