

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33003/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2010 in EP No.4269/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.K.SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG (Not present)
Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv. (Not present)
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for Petitioner prays for
time to advance arguments. Other side has no objection.

Prayer is accepted.

List the matter after six weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master