

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33003/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2010 in EP No.4269/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.K.SINGH &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit and prayer for  
interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

Date: 30/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List next week.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER(USHA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER